On April 13, 2020, the Court entered an Order Commencing Liquidation 

Proceedings & Granting an Injunction & Automatic Stay of Proceedings regarding TISRRG. 

2. Between the Liquidation Date of April 13, 2020, and October 31, 2020, the latter 

being the Claims Bar Date, the Liquidator issued approximately four hundred forty-nine (449) 

Notices of Liquidation and Proof of Claim (POC) forms, with instructions to policyholders, third-

party claimants and other potential claimants and/or creditors of TISRRG. 

3. On June 3, 2020, notice of the liquidation was published in The Indianapolis Star,